
~~~~33Y CF 7H~ ~~rT~J ST~T~3 CF ~M~R!CA 
5~N~~O~, TH~!L~NG 

JUL 8, 1995 

TO WHCM IT MAY CCNCERN: 

LE H~ I ChIN 50R r'! 5 JUL 51 ?A U, V 3152101 R2iJ-1201 
DANG VAN ,.,AN 30 K:~ 8 AU':; 49 Ht.:SS,HJ) 
DANG LE r;uoc KHANH BeRN 22 i-lAi< 75 UNMARRI:C SON 
GANG LE K I',' THOA 30RN i 5 J A iJ 77 \..Hli'U R R ! : c DAUGHTER 
DANG LE QUoe VAN 2CRN DEC &2 lJ Ni" A R R I ;: C SON 
DANG LE CHUONG SORN I SEP 8:' Jr";:~ARRIEC SON ... 

AGDRESS IN VI ETNAI"1: ~UANG T r. t.1~ j-I 
HOt. K H Al\ H ri C' ,l 'j:; 

DA NAN:; 
QUANG ;\ j.. :·1 G~ N: -' 

VEWL,':: 95204 

ODP yeu cau eho phep nhung n~uoi C~ t ghi tr~n duoe den du phong van 
khi eo yeu eau de quyet dinh co hOl c dieu kiRn tai din~ eu tai Hoa 
Ky hay khong. Quyet dinh cuoi Cun0 viee hoi du dieu kian h2~ khong 
eon tuy thuoc vao ket qua phong van C'_ eae vi':n ehue ci tru hoae lanh 
su Hoa Ky eung nhu viee hoan tat ea: ~ 0C knam suc khca can thiet khae~ 
Viee ehap thuan ho so va su ra di e~: .) se tuy thuoe vac SU xae nhan 
eUe vien ehue phu traeh la ho hoi ju T ea cae tieu chuan luat dinh 
ve di tru va y tee 

Cae duon; don khan, nan sap x&~ viec -
viee truoe khi duoe ea hai chinh phu r 
hoan tat cae thu tue euoi eung. 

~i, ban nha CUE, hocC xin nghi 
Ky va Viet ~am thon; bao ~3 
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Crc~rly Je~~rt~r~ ?rJ~r~m 

~ox ~~ - us ~~b~s~, 
~?C .:.? 905 .. : 

i.V r~um::er 315210 

Enclosed is a latter of introduction (LJ:) i5~ue~ jy the U.S. Ord2rly 
Departure °r'~raw. (J~P). Th~ recipients of t~is l~tter sr.owld 
present it to th. Vietnamese authoriti.s in conj~~ction ~ith their 
a~plic~tions for exit permission. ~e recommend that ~ou ret~in 
2 co~y of t~e LO: for your records. When yo~ :ommunicata ~ith this 
effic&, ~le]se refer to your OJ? case numb!r accurately. Otherwise 
we may have oifficulty 10tatin9 your records. 

Follo~in~ ii an ~n~li!h tr3nslation of the enclosed LeI: 

~e re~u.st that the tearer(s) of this letter b9 ;ermitted to attend 
~n interview, ~hen ir.vitec, to determine their eligibility to qualify 
for resettle~ent in the Uni~ed States. A final decision 2S to their 
eligibility will be made af~er an interview with the appropriate 
Unitec States irnmi~rction or consul~r officials ~nd completion of 
required medical examinations. Approval and daparture will depend on 
an official's determinaticn that th~ applicants neve met all C.S. 
le~al immigration anc health requirements. 

Applicants should not makl an) dep~rture arran;ements, dispose of 
pro~erty cr give u~ amployment until after the1 hiVG fi~!l cle3rance 
from toth U.S. and Vietnamese authorities. 

cncl: Letter of Introduction 

/ LOI-2 
ANCHOR 



THE IM~IGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Dear/Kj~1I go; t.E -nt.... e>u' AJ ('--' 
(OOP appIk:.llllIT:n If,,i/J; /In, J,J,,) 

. IV# _______ , 

, 
1>:i{' We regret we are unable to approve your application ~or refugee resettlement admission to the United 

States. i . , . 
To be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition of 
refugee contained in section IOI(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amen1ed 
Refugee status can be ~pproved only if the appUcant establishes a CredIble c1ai"! of persecution or a well­
founded fear of perseCution on account of race, religion. nationality. membership in a particular social 
group, or political opinion. Additionally, all applicants for refugee status in dle United States must 
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the Unit~ States under other sections of law . 

• <". .. ' 

During your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS). 
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At thai 
time. you were given the opportunity to present evldence:'documentation. and/or an accumulation of 
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your c12Jm of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing Your account of these events and surrounding 
circumstances. it has been detennined that you do nOl qualify for refugee status. 

I 

2)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached lettei). 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettJem~}n the United States under the Public Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below: ' 

3a)0 Married' sons an~ daughters (of fonner re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 
must have approved petitions filed on their behalf, or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or 
closer relation who is currently residing in the United States. who is willing to pa~: transporlation 

, . I 

costs. and who demonstrates that helshe has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure 
they do not become public charges. . . . I 

3b)0 FOlmer US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be considered for public interest parole only if they have siblings or closer relations currently 
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate tllat they 
have the ,financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do oot become public charges. 

; , 

3c:)0 Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as 
Public I~terest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if Ule 

i-Idren~ge~~ ->:f; JV/L 

Applicant Copy 

\. , I." 'Dl~/NgQy 

INS· I 
RefugtclPlP deni'll (12192) 



NATIONAL PERSONNEL RECORDS 
Civilian Personnel Records 
111 Winnebago Street 
st. Louis, Missouri 63118 

CENTER 

Attn: Mr. William D. Bassman 

Verification of employment for the Orderly Departure Program is 
needed for the following individual: 

ODP #: NAME: t!#d; LL -?11/ 
DATE/PLACE OF BIRTH: 7..-0"- 0-1 
EMPLOYING AGENCY: ~~j/ 
POSITION TITLE: elv..s G£..e~ 

LOCATION:~~~~ 

1It~~ 

~'f~ C - /'17/ 
DATES OF SERVICE: ~tf 7£- /178 

The Official Personnel Folder at NPRC shows the above named 
individual worked for the U.S. Government during the following 

period: ~ 1"7'- C g q _ L(j_ 7/ 
From: cc!)-t'r3- 7! . To: C3 - I'tP ... 73 

t . ~.::z:;r:. Type of Separa lon: ~I 

'.<.Aa.tf' tPr C!.<:/L/dG 
Reason for Separation: 

[ ] No record of em~loyment found for the above-named individual. 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
American Embassy 
Orderly Departure Program Office 
Mr. Bruce A. Beardsley, Director 
Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

'. 

(ODP) 
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~~r ·.~l~llAlIl D. 8ASSMAI~ .1."­
Civnian Rt(!R11Q8 BrOQt, 
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LU~.Il van U 

Lynnwood, W A 9806 
Home Phone (425) ~-~ 

Work Phone (425), 

Kinh gal: H~I gia dlnh til nhan chinh tIi Vi~tnam 

Kinh thua qui h~i, 

Date: April 9, 1999 

T6i vi€t thu nay kfnh gro d€n qui h~i nha can thi~p va giup da cho tlnh tr~g di tm 
cua em t6i nhu sau: 

Em t6i U Thj Chfu sinh ngay July 5, 1951, la cl!U nhan vien sa My lam vi~ cho 
chinh phu Hoa Ky tit thang 10 nam 1967 d€n thang 3 nam 1973. 

Em t6i dff dtr~ no.p. if Rangkok Thailand g9i phong van ngay 24-01-96. Nhtrng 
cu6i ciIng em t6i bj danb vOl vlly do lam vi~ chua du nam nam. Em t6i bat dau lam 
vi~ tit 10-67 d€n 4-68 dug<; chuy~n d€n lam vi~c nha b€p cua can crr FL C 'Red Beach'. 
Thm gian cua 6 thang dau kh6ng c6 trong h6 sa luu trir (National Personnel Records 
Center). 

D€n thang 6-97 t6i c6 gro d€n C~ng D()ng Vi~tnam Vung Hoa Thjnh D6n d~ nha 
can thi~p va giup da, a d~y chi d5n cho em t6i phcii lam gi~y nh~ cac b~ d'6ng nghi~p 
bi€t chac em t6i dff lam vi~ tit tbang 10-67 d€n 4-68 Em t6i dff lam xong va gm l;p cho 
c~ng d6ng, nhung chfutg th~y h9 tni i~fgl ca, bao nhfeu ran t6i dff g9i di~n tho;p thl h9 tra 
lal kh6ng du nhan vien lam vi~, ho~c n6i h6 sa lam cho sa My kh6ng con dug<; cUu xet 
nita. 

Gan d~y t6i c6 gm d€n cac Dan Bi~u, nghj sl dja phuang d~ nha h9 can thi~p, 
nhung cho tm nay van chua c6 k€t qua c~ th~ nao ca. 

Rieng B(> Ngo;p Giao, Nghj Si Spector Arlen, va Ted Kennedy chua th~y tra 1m gl 

ca. 
V~y t6i vi€t thu nay kfnh xin qui h~i .n€u c6 th~ dug<; xin can thi~p d€n qui vj Dan 

Bi~u, Nghj Si dff tUng bcio trg cac d,! lu~t ve chuang trlnh tY. n~ trong nhUng nam qua, d~ 
nha h9 can thi~p vm sa di tm va O.D.P. sam cuU xet cho em t6i du<;IC sam doan tt}. 

Xin chAn thanh cam an qui V!. Nguy¢n xin an tren phil trg qui vj dugc biOh an sue 
khOe. ~ sam giup da d'6ng huang trong vi~ tai djnh cu dug<; hoang t~t t6t dt;p. IT:1c 
mong ~ du<,1C s,! phuc dap trong nhUng ngay t6i 

Kinh Thu, 

UVanLu~ 



IV-315201 

R-201201 . 

THE VIETNAMMESE COMMUNITY OF WASHINGTON 

D.C.,MARYLAND & VIRGINIA 
A ;, A" ~ 

CQNG DONG VIf.i:T NAM VUNG HOA THJNH DON, MARYLAND 
, 

VA VIRGINIA 

Kr111l gzi"i : CQllg d6ng nguoi Vi~t Nam t,!-i Washington D.C 
T6i ten la': Lc Thj Chin sinh ngay : 05-07-1951 

Hi~n 0 t,!-i: l6 9, Quang Thanh 3, phlfong Hoa Khanh, qu~n Lien Chi~u, thitnh 

ph6 Da N~ng. 
T6i hi mOt trcng: nhung ngtfoi etJl1 (lJ1an vien him vi~e eho s6 My '.n.ffic d~y. 

Vao lhang 01 nam 1996 gia dinh t6i da dU<;je phai doan My moi phong vc1n, 
nhting gia dinh toi ua hi ttf eh5i, vi ]y doialTl vi~c chua du 5 nam . 

Trong lhtfc t~ tlli toi da lam 5 nam co dtl, nhung k110ng hieu vi sao trong h6 sd 

IlCU lru eua tai chi co 54 thang. Thang 7 vlfa qua 16i co nh~n dlCQC gif.y thOng bau 

ella cQng dang, phai co b<}n d6ng nghi~p lam ehting .. v.v. Sau do vao ngay 14-08-

1997 vtfa qua toi co nhCi nglfoi than d My t,!-i ti~u bang Washington chlly~n h9 
1TI¢t lei lhti. N¢i dung trinh bay thoi gian lam vi~e 6 thang d5u cua tei, eho ai, t~i 
dau, vi sao phong v§n bi ch6i va cu6i ctmg la nho c¢ng d5ng giup dB cho gia dinh 

taL Trong do co kem theo 4 to gi5.y xac nh~n cua b,!-n be d6ng nghi~p cung lam 

trong sO vdi Wi. G6m co: 

1. Anh Nguy~n Dvc Di~p 

2. Chi Phan Thi Le 

3. Chi Mai Thi H t(dl1g 

4. Chi [-16 Thi Tan Ti~n - hi~n d t,!-i ti~u bang Tenn - My la b~n d6ng 
nghi<;p cung dii gdi gifty xac nh~n tdi c¢ng d6ng trong thang 8 vila r6i. Mai 

,.:: - t' A' • hAl , I" • Ad' T ~. chn r.:en nay da 4 tmmg trOI qua t~! c t1a nh(].n d!l~c tra .dl eua CQ!1g ?ng. 01 

r5t trong mongo 
Sau day Wi xin trinh bay ding cQng d6ng v~ hoan dinh cua gia dinh toi 

sau nam 1975 d~n nay. 
Tnfdc natn 1975 ch6ng Wi lam vi~c t<;li nha can bQ x5y dVng neng thon t~i 

thimh phd Sai Gon. Giai phong xong ch6ng toi ra trinh di~n vdi chinh quy~n cach 

1l1<.Ing. R6i xin gi5y gidi thi~u d~ v~ que trinh di~n va d vdi gia dinh, v€ I~i day 

ch6ng tei di h9c :_~p 10 ngay. Ttl do phi!i noi 13 gin dinh tei g~p rat nhi€u kho 

khan trong cuOt: s6ng, ~h6ng toi khong co cong an vi~e lam, Wi thi tay 0/11 C0n 

d,~i. Cha 1TI~ gia y~u g5n 80 tu6i. C(1n ],!-i cai gl trong nha ban t(].m d~ sdng qua 

ngily. D~n n5m 1 S76 thi gin dinh tei dli~c l~nh di kinh t~ mOi, cha \TIC; gia y~u, v<;l 

." U,II th<i. ClI~i ctmg ch6ng toi xin dliye di khai hoang va hoa, tang gia san 



xuAt d Hoa Ninh gfu1 Ba Na mii Chua. Cdm dum cdm goi, chOng toi di -lilm dU<;1c' 
6 thang, khai hoang va hoa dU<;1C tren mQt mftu dAt, trOng khoai, sful, hoa mau 
ph\l, d11<;1C 3 thang chua thu hoq.ch thi dU<;1C l~nh nha nudc thu dAt lq.i di md rQng 
nong trt1dng dtta. Gia dinh t6i ~t vo cling thAt vQng trt1dc sl/ vi~c nh11 v~y, trd v~ 
nha V<;1 ch6ng toi luc nay phai noi la vo cling kh6n khO vi ki~ t6 gia dinh qua 
khting hoang. Luc Ay khu Vl/c toi dang d, nha nudc cho md ra nhi~u nhil may, xi 
nghi~p. V<;1 ch6ng toi lilm ddn xin mQt chan cong nhan trong nha may, xi nghi~p 
nhung d dau v<;1 ch6ng toicling bi tlI ch6i vi Ii lich qua xAu, ch6ng ng\lY quy~n Sai 
Gon ti6p tay cho My, Thien Chua Giao. V <;1 lam vi~c cho sd My, khong ndi nao 
ti6p nh~n chUng toi. Th~t khO sd cho v<;1 ch6ng chung toi. 

D6n dAu nam 1978 nhfun ngay mOng 4 T6t, khong bi6t mQt vH!n dq.n vo tinh tlI 
dfm bay d~n dii cudp di ngtidi m~ hi~n than yeu cUa chting tbi, gia dinh vo cling 
dau ddn trt1dc cai ch6t cua m~ tOi. Vi qua bu6n phi~n them vao do kinh t6 gia 
dinh qua c~t v~t, ch6ng toi xin vao mi~n Nam lilm an. DU<;1c mQt thdi gian, g~p 
bq.n be rU re ch6ng toi dii V11Qt biin va da bi b~t. MQt minh toi nuoi cha gia' va hai 
dua con, khO cl/c du di~u, cha toi vi qua buOn phi~n, v<;1 mAt, con ill tQi. Cu6i 
cung ngudi cling da ra di, con Iq.i ba m~ con toi vi cUQc s6ng qua cd cl/c nen 
ch6ng toi d.i tq.o cl/c khO thi6u th6n vftn chi dU<;1C toi tham nuoi m6i nam mQt lfu1 
vao dip T6t. D6n nam 1979 con trai dAu long Clla t6i d~n tuOi phcii d€n trt1dng. 
Nhung d dia ph11dng khong cho toi lam gi~y khai sinh vi Ii do chOng toi ng\lY 
quy~n phan d.ch mq.ng hi~n dang cai tq.o, con toi trt1dc day lam cho sd My thdi 
gian kha lau. Toi nhc, ngudi giup da noi phai, noi khong. TQi ai lam thi ngudi Ay 
chiu. Tn! con no co tQi gi. Sau do'mdi chiu lam khai sinh cho con toi. D6n cu6i 
nam 1981 chdng toi dU<;1C I~nh tha trd v~ gia dinh. 

Tit do d€n nay, gia dinh toi vftn s6ng trong canh ch~t v~t kho khan. ChOng toi 
di lam thue lam mudn bila dU<;Jc bila khong, toi thi buon ganh ban bung ki~m 
s6ng tq.m qua ngay. B6n dtta con toi trong Itta tuOi hQc hanh, nht1ng th~t kho khan 
cho V(j ch6ng t6i n~u phai cho chung dl hqc h~t. 

V~y toi lam ddn nay kinh xin cQng ddng ngudi Vi~t Nam d Wash.DC xin hay 
vi tinh ngudi, vi ti6ng noi gi6ng nhau chuyin thu nay cho Qu6c hQi Hoa Ky may 
ra hQ cUu xet cho gia dinh toi dU<;Jc dinh cu tq.i My. Cho cac con toi dU<;1C hQc 
hanh d~n ndi d~n ch6n. 

Trong khi chd d<;Ji sl/ giup d3 cling nhu trei Idi cua cQng ddng. Toi xin thanh 
th~t gdi d~n lOng bi~t dn sau s~c nhAt cua t6i cling nhu gia dinh. 

Da N~ng ngay 08/12/1997. 

NgUdi lam ddn 

Lt{ L {,t.~ -Le TN Chin 



THF VIETNAI\JESE COMMUNITY OF WASHINGH)N D,C., MARYU\ND & VIRGINIA 
C:()NC U()NCi VIET NAt-.1 VlJNC; HOA TII!NH DON, MAHYL\ND vA VIRGINI:-\ 

KG. 0 

~Xf) I Ii 1111 per ~!Il'CL ;;4,1:;)Iri';l\. VI\ :'20,1. l;S,,' IcI,t fa\ ('(I~)h41-();(\';. 

\\\\\\. h(l11c p:I~:C hllp 11\1\\ \\ fn'C\ I~'I n :1':<111111\ ',:<lhl1l\ hlml. (,lind cdhlll\ (f aol com 

I"~ -\' , 
Chllm! I{'li lb nhim dlidc hn so C'tW \.0 ~,_, ... __ -

cac ,icl' ,>all <la\. 

_ ;\i(}P 11(') sci eua dltdng sl.( ch71i9i ~Ioa K~ de veu dlU cd quan ODP cU'u xet. 

./ 

_ Ilo,1n Ira hc') ,>(j va I~ phi v~ ho sd khong n5m trong cac nhom ho sd rna BQ Ngo~i Gia va s6 
Di Till t!('lng ,', giai qllvct,theo thoa thll~n vdi (lUDC H()i. 

/ 
. / " , 

Chlla n9P7 \,1 phai chd QUDe Il<)i ban hanh Ill~t mdi trong dli thang tdi day, 

C~1l [hem de tin !lic sall (ta" dci b{; tilC hi) sd tfllCic khi nap eho Qu6c HQi: 
~ {" / [:.- .po 1; . D -1 {;; -:-- I ' 
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') ~ \" '" f " \..:' t: .t\ - , £, ..\~, Lv~# ':><<2f bc~: -e .... \ ,,'\"'::t I (..::.'~\ 0-: ..... , V \.J ,~\\ l \"",,,,\ ":::., . "-1.-< C «. ~.:, h,,,,, 

Cl-'l~"~ ,,'/1\;11 .\<Il (i!rdl rang chllng (C'li chi gil'IP cnm'en 110 sa, nong !ll9t so Iru'dng hqp kem vdi 

ban 10m t<'it h{) S(1 du'<;1e viet Ini, ello de cd quan co th~tn lju\en \'a rheo dOl ho sd. Con \'i~c 

qU\'CI d!nh ve mlli ho sd la tham qllyen clla Sd Di Tni. 

Kinh tlllt, " 

/-1/ ----
/J.t~r ,-k\{;~~·J.6 
Ngll\cn Dlnh Th;-Lng 

Chlt T!ch Chap Hanh 



Luan Van Le 

Lynnwood, WA 98036 

Home phone (425) I 

Work Phone (425)' 

Dear Senator Gorton, 

January 10, 1999 

IV Number: 315210 

My name is Luan Van Le and I am an U.S. citizen from congressional district one. I would like 
to take a moment of your time to explain my family's current dilemma. 

Recently I hear of the amendment Lautenberg is sponsored by U.S. Senator Specter and passed 
by the Congress for extending until September 30, 1999 for case files that are late or the other 
cases failed by not having enough documents during the interview. 

This is what has happened to my sisters' case. Her name is Le Thi Chin born on July 5, 1951. 
She had served for U.S. UMSCand U.S. Army since October 1967to 1971 and 1971 to 1973. 
She was invited by the Department of the Orderly Departure Program (O.D.P.) for an interview 
on January 24, 1996. Finally, the delegation said she did not satisfy enough conditions to resettle 
in the U.S. because her work time was less than five years as required. The actual number of 
years she served the U.S. government is more than five years, but first six months of the 
beginning of her work was not put in her records. 

She had four coworkers who worked close to her. Three still in Vietnam and one in the U.S. to 
confirm that she had worked since October 1967 to April 1968. 

I ask you to please investigate my sister's situation on my behalf and see ifher conditions satisfy 
the requirement. Please help us by contacting the appropriate officials and providing her a chance 
to re-interview. I hope to hear from you shortly. 

Documents previously sent: 
-My sister's petition 

CC: 

-The affirmation of four witness 
-My sister's verification of employment 
-Statement of delegation 
-Letter informing for interview 

INS 
U.S. State Department 
O.D.P. 
U.S. Senator Slade Gorton 
U.S. Senator Patty Murray 
U.S. Senator Specter Arlen 
U.S. Senator Ted Kennedy 
U.S. Representative Jay Inslee 

Sincerely, 

Luan Van Le 



Date November 18, 1998 

Lear Sir, 

}1y name is Le I'hi Chin 

Birthdate : July 05, 1951 

Present address : Quang thanh 3, Phuong Hoa :\hanh, Q.uan Lien Chieu, Thanh 

pho Danang, Vietnam. 

rm writing to ask you for assistance in helping my family and I. 

Back inxtober 1967 I was offero a job to work for U.S. Nilitary Base 

at LFC "Red Beach" near Danang, on my application I applied for the 

Refactory of officers, but they were not hiring I then discovered that at 

that time the Refactory had enough employees. So the IRJ office sent me 

to work as a waiter for the Captain. This Captain was the main officer in 

charge of the IRO. Since this happened so long ago I can not remember his 

name, but I could never for get how he treated the Vietnamese. He was very 

generous and warm hearted, I was sixteen years old at that time and I 

can still remember how he loved the people. I worked for Captain and seven 

other officers, sometimes the tas~ were simple and somtimes it was hard 

rrork for my age at that time. The Captain at time coning bac:~ f·:o::: l'J.:1C!l 

~;'),:,l(_ :!:'8mar;.;::m h')1'1 harC~ Yrl)r':ing I Has and had promised that I "1ould get 

Hork at the Refactory very soon. He worked at the IRJ office and v.new if 

employees were needed. He spoke Vietnamese fluently. In April 1968 he sent 

me to rrork at the Refactory ~:esshall 300 and then after a few months he 

w~nt back home, the work I did for the Captain and other officers was 

never documented for the time being over six months never put in my 

records. It's my understanding that as a former employee who worked for 

the U.S. Goverment, that time should have been counted towards my five 

years of employment and be considered. 

On Jan 24, 1996 my family r,as invited to Ho chi }jinh City for an 

interview, but finally, the delegation said my 1-,ork was less than five 

years. 
i1.S follows, I had four friends who wor'ced close to me, three still 

in lietnam and one in the U.3. to confirm that that I had wor{ed since 

Jctober of 1967 to April 1968. 

I wrote this letter to ask that you reconsider my situation and 

help my family resettle. 

Ihank you very mUCh, 
3incerely 

~ 
Le fhi .Jhin 



SLADE GORTON 
WASHINGTON 

Luan Van Le 

Lynnwood, W A 98036 

Dear Mr. Le: 

tinitro A'tatfS A'tnatt 
WASHINGTON, DC 20510-4701 

February 12, 1999 

Thank you for contacting me regarding your sister's petition with the Orderly Departure Program. 
I appreciate you bringing this matter to my attention. 

In an effort to assist you, I have contacted the Director Dewey Pendergrass of the ODP to express 
my interest in this case. A copy of my letter is enclosed. I will notify you when I receive a 
response. 

If you have questions, please feel free to contact Tim Chiang-Lin at (425) in my 
Bellevue office. 

SG:ztc 

Sincerely, 

SLADE GORTON 
United States Senator 



PArry MURRAY 
WASHINGTC", 

Ms. Luan Van Le 

Lynwood, Washington 98036 

Dear Ms. Le: 

Bnited ~tJtes ~enate 
WASHINGTON, DC 20510-4704 

January 12, 1999 

COMMITTEES 

APPROPRIATIONS 

BUDGET 

LABOR AND HUMAN RESOURCES 

SELECT COMMITTEE ON ETHICS 

VETERANS' AFFAIRS 

Thank you for your correspondence requesting my assistance with the US Embassy in 
Bangkok, regarding a visa for Ms. Le Thi Chin. 

I have forwarded your letter to the US Embassy in Bangkok, requesting that they carefully 
review and consider both your letter and the situation it details. Any information I receive 
will immediately be forwarded to you. 

Thank you for bringing your concerns to my attention and for allowing me to assist you in 
this matter. If you have additional questions, please do not hesitate to contact my Seattle 
office. 

PMlsks 

2930 Wr TMORF- AV( ..... Uf 

SUI" 903 
EVllifTT WA 98201-4107 

(4~51 259·6515 

2988 JACKSDN Fi'DH.At BUll f)lt4C 

9152 .... 0 Avu,<uf: 

S'A"''' VliA 98174 1003 
,20EP 553-5545 

Sincerely, 

~~u::.:~o 
United States Senator 

W 601 1::'1 AVH<lUf 

SUiTE 506 

SPUKA-.." WA 99201-3817 
1509' 624-9515 

1'11." ,,,.! ~''''d',,, , ,J'd,<,\..<:: ,." l.I' .1, "'~·".;11· 'I". 

"",, <1"".,1 ...... ,!_ "!~ ww~·. "."1<11,' 'I'" "', ",I> 

140 f I llf kA~ BUllOI1\.G 

~iOO W 121H STRHl 

VAN(,!iI\!H, WA98660 2871 
OliO I fi9fi 7797 

402 E YAKIMA AVI t<\ II 

Su,,, 390 
¥,::q,IMA, WA 9H901 2J(iO 

1509' 453 7462 



JAY INSLEE 

BANKING COMMmEE 

RESOURCES COMMmEE 

308 CANNON HOB 
WASHINGTON, DC 20515 
202-225-6311 PHONE 
202·226-1606 FAX 
800-422-5521 TOLL FREE 

Luan Van Le . 
Lynnwood, WA 98036 

. 
Dear Luan Van: 

«ongrr55 of tbr minitrb $$tatc5 
~ousr of l\cprrscntatibcs 
Mt41sbington. DC 20515-4701 

March 5, 1999 

DISTRICT OFACE: 
21905 64ll1AVE. W, SUITE 101 

MOUNTLAKE TERRACE, WA 98043 
425-640-0233 PHONE 

425-776-7168 FAX 
800·226-7144 (IN-STATE ONLy) 
jay-inslee@mail.house.gOY 

Thank you for contacting our office for assistance. I want to let you know what I have done so 
far. I a1so want to ask you what else you would like us to do. 

First of all, I did not receive your letter in our office until February 25. Because of the change 
from the recent election, I am afraid your letter was re-routed for a while. So I would like to ask 
you whether Senator Murray or Senator Gorton have been in touch with you. If they have been, 
what have they done for you so far? 

Second, I have forwarded your information to the National Personnel Records Center and asked 
them if the records could be changed. I have enclosed a copy of my letter to them. 

I look forward to helping you resolve this issue. Please let me know how you would like to 
proceed. You can write to me at our Mountlake Terrace address or you can call me at ~ 

I apologize for the delay. In the future, response time will be much quicker. 

Enclosure 

Patrick Hogan 
Community Liaison 



JAY INSLEE 

BANKING COMMmEE 

REsOURCES COMMmEE 

308 CANNON HOB 
WASHINGTON, DC 20515 
202·225-6311 PHONE 
202·226-1606 FAX 

C!ongrt5'5' of tbt mtnltdl ~tatt5' 
1!.Jou~r of l\rprr~entatlbe~ 
~a5bington. :m~ 20515-4701 

David L. Petree, Director 
National Personnel Records Center 
9700 Page Avenue 
St. Louis, MO 63132-5100 

March 5, 1999 

RE: l.e Thi Chin, Civilian Personnel Record 

Dear Director Petree: 

DISTRICT OFRCE: 
21905 64"'AVE. W, SUITE 101 

MOUNTlAKE TERRACE, WA 98043 
425-640-0233 PHONE 

425-776-7168 FAX 
jay.lnslee@maitnouse.gOY 

One of Congressman Jay Inslee's constituents, Luan Van Le has contacted our office for 
assistance with having civilian service records changed for Luan Van's sister, Le Thi Chin. 

I have enclosed documentation from our constituent regarding this matter. The bottom line is 
that Le Thi Chin contends that she had, in fact worked for five years as required to allow her to 
enter the U.S., but that her records do not reflect that fact. 

Is it possible to update the Civilian Personnel Record for Le Thi Chin to reflect the actual 
employment she asserts? 

I have noted that our constituent has also contacted other members of Congress. You may have 
received inquiries from other members. If so, and if you have begun any procedures, can you 
please let me know the status? 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please reply to Patrick Hogan in our Mountlake 
Terrace office by mail or fax to at the address or fax number above. 

s~ 

pa~~ 1~r--
Community Liaison 

Enclosure 

PRfNlt:;OON RECYClED PAPER 



November 27, 1998 

The Affirmation 

My name is Tan Tien Thi Ho 
Present address: 2700 Lake Road #26 

Dyersburg, TN 38024 
Home phone: 901-285-1227 

I wrote this letter for the following reasons: 
In 1965, during the war happening in my village, 
my family moved to settle at Hoa Khanh village in 
Vietnam. Unti11966, I had offered to work for the 
officer's refectory of Base FLC "Red Beach." At 
that time I knew Le 1bi Chin. We were living 
with each other in the same place and we became 
very good friends. Le Thi Chin had work as Hotel 
page officer close with my work too. 

I confinned that Le 1bi Chin has worked as Hotel page 
since October 1967 to April 1968. 

The Affinnation 

-----.- ------ ,..------
,--~ -( 'j/'U 

Tan Tien Thi Ho 



The Affirmation 

My name is Nguyen Due Diep 
Birth Date: December 25, 1947 

December 22, 1998 

Present Address: Thi Tran, Nam Phuoc, Huyen Duy 
Xuyen, Tinh Quang 

For the time since 1966 to 1969 I have worked for the U.S. 
Military base FLC "Red Beach" at Da Nang. My duty was 
interpreter in U.S. Military Civil affairs at Hoa Khanh, Hoa 
Yang, Quang Nam, Da Nang in 1967 I knew Miss Le Thi 
Chin, birth date July 05, 1951. She has worked at FLC 
"Red Beach." I worked for captain Fisher with duty 
company commander, concurrently officer supplies and 
civil affairs. 

I attest that I knew Le Thi Chin has worked for base FLC 
"Red Beach" from October 1967 to April 1968. 

Nam Phuoc, July 30, 1997 

The affirmation 

Nguyen Due Diep 





December 22, 1998 

The Affirmation 

My name is Phan Thi Le 
Birth Date: November 14, 1949 
Native place is Phong Thu, Ky Chau, Huyen Dien Ban, 
Tinh Quang Nam 
Present Address: Quang Thanh II, Hoa Khanh, Hoa Vang, 
Quang N am, Da Nang 

I wrote this letter to confirm for the following reason: 

In 1964 the war was happening in my village, so my family 
fled as refugee to Hoa Khanh village. During this time I 
was acquainted with Le Thi Chin born in 1951. Her family 
also fled as refugee to Hoa Khanh. We became very good 
friends. After that we applied for employment. I did 
nursing at Phuoc Ly and Chin was a waiter at FLC Red 
Beach, until 1970 I was transferred to work for children 
hospital Hoa Khanh which belonged to FLC "Red Beach" 
until 1975 due to the fall of South Vietnam which cause me 
to leave my work. 

I attest Le Thi Chin had been working at LFC "Red Beach" 
since Oct 1967. 

Hoa Khanh July 29, 1997 

The Affinnation 

Phan Thi Le 



~" it'll..Li; rtLCU\- <{:j~ tJ.r . .sin]1- .~~ 14 jJuJte 1 L .n~n 194~ ~ 
9'~~ltj'f'lt ~ ¥ 1fl~YJ 'eJ.ul_ lei d~ - ~~ -f)~~11. PQil __ se~h. Q.tldr~ ~C\J71. 
'"J~1. l J:ru (1~ 'ch2lnlt Jr _ «en rc.h.c'utk - +ldt Ifa.rj - Qu.ct'rt8 Ncun. -lk f\M~ 
N"wa-.tt;: .1tm. ~-a.~ ..,~ L't .. ~ cL; ja.u. zti~ " ' 

~ac "tArn j9'-4 - t,'i.- (;h~{;,1. .:ttaJth.J.e.:ul l~ ,l1.tlt 9(:1. ctiU" -is. tic"" pfJu' J1f-~ itt. i:ta ft~1L t~ 
J1.ca. ld~ _ ~t1t~ i£l.~ ia.n -\1A~ Jii.' (.~ fti:.ll I.~' cJ~i Lf :ril~ Vt;;;' .J1~lh -1uWn 195~ _ gia. iil;h. 

d':~ w~ d~\~ ~ \~It I1.~J-:l:61 6$ -ilea. t1~lh. ~ duJ19 :(6\' rC::~ tlu:t;iJ l'l.ha.u.. 8C\.U. cL; ~ :ttl.' 
. cul13 A~ nh,.\.ll. ct- ),':It 1.-i~, .!a.?n. . <:e~ Xlll. ct' Jam. ~ ;he ~ f~Lt(*- ~,,,en. Jl.I, ~htli .)(1l1 i I' .lam. 
~' .btn *~ ~LC II, e.uL &a dl ' df1t 11.ct;71 1910 iIa' ci o/Lafl., cftLLJ0t }~' 'r;J; laIn ~ 13iiv-: 
\'it;l t\j~\l ~&~ ~ \chdtUt ~j f{l~t. l-lC (, Rul Bw.cll.'\ \<K a-eX ,uL'nt 19+5" ie;' m.n.: Ojh 
krn ~t _ . 

U~ :ffl ;tLn. x..d" nlL~ .k~ tJlf' $" if:i 5lu:h f.~ zit 10fl-v fu - ;tf\~ 10 - .1:] 61 *0 FI.­
rr ~J &a(.\t'l Jet ciunj .1~t ~t . 

+1ci \:.l-drth. ~~ :<:SJ .tflO·'na.:;. 
rv~ LLt.: :x.a.'t nJWfl,. 

LL 
~' 



December 22, 1998 

The Affirmation 

My name is Mai Thi Huong 
Birth Date: June 10, 1952 
Native place: Dien Tho, Dien Ban, Tinh Quang Nam, Da 
Nang, Vietnam 

I wrote this letter to confinn for the following reason: 

In 1964, due to the war spreading to my place, my family 
fled as refugees to Hoa Khanh village. In 1966, I was 
offered a job at the Military Base of FLC "Red Beach." I 
worked at Messhall zoo. My duty was waiter. At this time 
I became acquainted with Le Thi Chin born on July 05, 
1951. She worked for Hotel page officer near Messhall zoo 
where I worked and we became friends. 

I testify that Le Thi Chin had been working at base FLC 
"Red Beach" since Oct 1967 to April 1968. 

Dien Tho, July 31, 1997 
The affirmation 

Mai Thi Huong 





-' 
I . , 

From Luan Van Le 

Lynnwood, WA 98036 

'~. 

1w ~ ~.~~~ 
"" 

~, U U' ~ ~~,. '\1'/\1 

1'rJ~ ~'-. 

KINH GOI TRU SO HGDTNCTVN 

FALLS CHURCH, VA 22043 




